
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
SCADA Controls and Instrumentation (Three (3) Year 
Multiyear Contract) 

ITB 21-101412 
Procurement Technician Aniya Holmes 

Vendor(s) agree to extend under the 
same prices, terms and conditions 

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
contract 

SCADA Controls and Instrumentation (Three (3) Year 
Multiyear Contract) 

ITB 21-101412 

CPA 1279608 
CPA 1279618
CPA 1279620 
CPA 1280028

Expiring Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount 

$8,935,170.00 

$1,240,170.00 - CPA 1279608, Microfusion Engineering 
Laboratories, Inc 

$2,483,100.00 - CPA 1279618, Electric Machine Controls, 
Inc. 

$2,599,200.00 - CPA 1279620, L.L. Blue Engineering, Inc. 

$2,612,700.00 - CPA 1280028,Tesco Controls, Inc. 

Amount Spent on Expiring Contract $6,492,382.87 

$671,755.25 - CPA 1279608 

$1,282,667.54 - CPA 1279618 

$2,550,036.68 - CPA 1279620 

$1,987,923.40 - CPA 1280028 



Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor Microfusion Engineering Laboratories, Inc.-Prime 

President: Jan Hwang 
Years in business: 29 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 3 

Cable Broadband & 
Telecommunications, LLC. – LSBE – 
MSA – 20% 

- 

2807 Highway 138 NE 
Conyers, GA 30013 
Principal: Christopher Bernard Thomas 
Years in business: 19 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 3 
Services: Network Cabling and Splicing 
(Copper Fiber) 

Electric Machines Control, Inc.-Prime 
President: James Johnson 
Years in business: 25 
Year doing business with DeKalb: 3 

Wastewater Industrial Solutions– LSBE 
– MSA – 20%
5665 Knotty Ridge Drive 
Douglasville, GA 30135 
Principal: Virginia Murphy
Years in business: 7 
Years doing business with DeKalb:3 

Services provided: Wastewater Treatment 
Equipment, Mechanical Fabrication/Installation, 
Structural Steel Fab; Research & Development, 
Project Management, Sandblasting and painting. 

L.L Blue Engineering, Inc.-Prime-LSBE-MSA
President: Karonn Blue 
Years in business: 25 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 3 

Engineered Systems & Services, LLC– 
LSBE – MSA – 25% 
2950 Horizon Park Drive, Suite B 
Suwanee, GA 30024 
Principal: Jonathan Rucker
Years in business: 7 
Years doing business with DeKalb:3 
Services: Engineering design. 

RBG Electrical, LLC– LSBE – MSA – 
10% 



2443 Powder Spring Road, SW 
Marietta, GA 30064 
Owner: Dion Mosley
Years in business: 21 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 9 
Services: Electrical and I&C craft services. 

Tesco Controls, Inc.-Prime 
President: Todd Fierro 
Years in Business: 51 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 3 

M.E. Cubed Engineering, LLC– LSBE – MSA – 20%
3600 Montreal Creek Court 
Clarkston, GA 30021 
Principal: Kevin Champion
Years in business: 18 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 3 
Services : Electrical Engineering and Construction 
administration. 

Attachments Change Order Requests




